OCTN provides rides to ALL
Without discrimination because of sex,
marital status, race, color, creed,
religion, national origin, age or
disability . To receive additional
information on OCTN’s discrimination
obligations, including its complaint
procedures, please contact Director of
Operations at 800-635-4391 or
transportation @octn.org

Comment Process

Your comments regarding the quality of
service are welcome and encouraged.
Comments may be submitted by form
(available in all buses), by phone at 1-

800-635-4391 or by email at

transportation@octn.org

1-2023

0886 VM ‘ueboue)
"9AY pug's €£0€ ‘1/+ Xog "0O'd

uonlnN 3

uonepModsuel)] AJuno) ueboueyQ

Okanogan County
Transportation

&
Nutrition

(ooee K

OCTN

Okanogan
Omak
Nespelem
Coulee Dam

Bus Service

826-4391
or
1-800-635-4391



Okanogan / Nespelem / Coulee Dam Bus Route cene OCTN
Monday through Friday—Fare Free —o—-70"

Pick-Up Location A.M. Route Mid Day P.M. Route

Okanogan to Coulee Dam Eastbound Departure Times Departure Times Departure Times

Tues, Wed, Thurs

Okanogan Transfer Station 5:45 am 10:15 am 2:10 pm
OMAK—DSHS 5:55 am 10:25 am 2:25 pm
E.OMAK—East Side Community Center 6:00 am 10:30 am 2:30 pm
E. OMAK—Catholic Church 6:05 am 10:35 am 2:35 pm
NESPELEM—Chief Joseph Rest Stop 6:40 am 11:10 am 3:10 pm
AGENCY & Trading Post 6:50 am 11:20 am 3:15 pm
Convalescent Center 6:55 am 11:25 am 3:30 pm
COULEE DAM— City Park/Information Center 7:20 am 12:00 pm 3:50 pm

Coulee Dam to Okanogan Westbound

COULEE DAM— City Park/Information Center 7:30 am 12:10 pm 4:00 pm
Convalescent Center 7:40 am 12:25 pm 4:10 pm
AGENCY & Trading Post 7:45 am 12:30 pm 4:15 pm
NESPELEM—Chief Joseph Rest Stop 7:55 am 12:40 pm 4:20 pm
E. OMAK—Catholic Church 8:27 am 1:17pm 4:57 pm
E.OMAK—East Side Community Center 8:30 am 1:20 am 5:00 pm
OMAK—DSHS 8:35 am 1:25 pm 5:05 pm
Okanogan Transfer Station 8:45 am 1:35 pm 5:15 pm

First Come First Served—Riders may be picked up at pre-arranged stops on Hwy 155 between Okanogan and Nespelem

if space is available.

. Ylou mﬁst CT':'; 5826—4391 or 1-800-635-4391 before 5:00 pm the day before the ride is needed to arrange for pick-ups
along Hwy .

« Riders must be at the pre-approved location that allows the bus to pull completely off Hwy 155 safely and does not
require the bus to back-up to return to the highway.

» The bus will not go up driveways or side roads.

« The bus will not stop for persons walking along the road where there is not a safe place to pull off.




